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2023 SD WASC Optimist Swim Meet - 1/14/2023 to 1/15/2023

Results
 
#1  Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Haslem, Madison E1 2:50.02

37.24 40.81 38.1453.83

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R2 3:09.10

43.83 44.32 40.361:00.59

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M3 3:17.69

46.06 51.66 43.6456.33

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R4 3:19.33

46.70 52.46 40.021:00.15

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L5 3:24.76

47.90 46.98 1:49.88

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M6 3:35.47

52.18 51.62 45.721:05.95

 
#1  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I1 2:46.57

35.15 41.92 36.3353.17

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A2 2:47.73

38.13 41.82 35.1252.66

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J3 3:01.06

41.11 45.53 42.2952.13

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J4 3:06.27

41.44 47.93 42.8154.09

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J5 3:07.03

43.20 48.32 38.6156.90

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L6 3:08.52

43.32 51.23 40.5853.39

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V7 3:11.31

41.13 49.29 44.8556.04

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J8 3:13.01

41.71 52.01 42.6556.64

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N9 3:16.99

45.02 48.32 42.821:00.83

WASC-SD 12Kleinsasser, Lydia T10 3:17.05

43.58 38.49

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R11 3:17.57

43.59

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G12 3:18.86

48.15 52.81 39.5258.38

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M13 3:20.75

49.05 50.07 46.8954.74

 
#1  Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J1 3:16.71

46.08 46.28 40.321:04.03

MASC-SD 10Meyer, Holby J2 3:41.80

55.18 55.09 49.271:02.26

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R3 3:49.31

59.67 51.99 45.161:12.49

 
#1  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Feist, Penn D1 2:37.58

34.13 39.54 32.8451.07

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J2 2:51.82

35.51 43.05 39.7253.54

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M3 2:53.80

37.98 42.03 38.9454.85

SCH-MW 12Saucedo, Jackson M4 2:56.83

39.56 45.98 39.7551.54

WASC-SD 11Smith, Cooper R5 3:11.12

44.04 50.21 37.8459.03

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M6 3:11.82

48.36 45.05 43.0655.35

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A7 3:12.75

41.85 45.14 43.721:02.04

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L8 3:33.64

50.95 55.79 44.741:02.16

MASC-SD 12Meyer, Charles J--- DQ

False start - Misc

40.06 46.19 40.5558.76

 
#2  Girls 6&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  5Erickson, Amelia J1 1:05.58

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L2 1:07.00

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C3 1:08.33

SSC-SD  6Witte, Harper M4 1:14.37

WASC-SD  5Dornbusch, Monroe K5 1:27.03

WASC-SD  5DeBoer, Jaylee S6 1:33.36

 
#2  Girls 7-8 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J1 49.21

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R2 49.30

WARS-MN  7Newberg, Britta S3 52.84

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L4 58.98

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B5 1:02.43

MASC-SD  8Meyer, Nellie K6 1:02.87

SSC-SD  8McNett, Kennadee L7 1:03.48

WASC-SD  8Schleusner, Lizzie M8 1:07.16

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J9 1:11.80

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L10 1:13.34

WASC-SD  7Fischbach, Ellesyn L11 1:27.42

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, Izzy C12 1:30.96

WASC-SD  7Holien, Amelia A13 1:39.39

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J--- DQ

Not on back off wall

 
#2  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Haslem, Madison E1 34.97

WASC-SD  9Jones, Haevyn M2 41.67

HTSC-MN 10Kuttner, Grace K3 42.45

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L4 42.90

WARS-MN 10Smith, Kaitlyn J5 44.44

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K6 44.77

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M7 45.79

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F8 46.33

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N*9 46.46

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J*9 46.46

SCH-MW  9Saucedo, Kinley A11 46.87

MASC-SD 10Bates, Kate H12 47.29

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K13 47.75

WASC-SD  9Kleinsasser, Elise S14 48.03

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L15 50.32

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N16 51.86

WARS-MN 10Nelson, Gracie R17 53.91

WASC-SD  9Wollschlager, Raeleigh J18 54.78

MASC-SD  9Dudley, Isabelle G19 59.09

MASC-SD 10Paulson, Melia G20 1:03.07

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
#2  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J1 34.30

SCH-MW 12Evans, Malaika A2 37.74

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J3 37.81

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V4 37.95

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J5 38.16

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J6 38.28

WASC-SD 12Korth, Adrienne M7 38.63

HTSC-MN 11Rudebusch, Julia M8 40.57

WASC-SD 12Kleinsasser, Lydia T9 41.21

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R10 42.20

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L11 42.23

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J12 42.57

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M13 43.09

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S14 44.19

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N15 45.42

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G16 46.66

WARS-MN 11Fernelius, Alaina A17 52.14

WASC-SD 12Schleusner, Maggie M18 52.27

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J19 54.06

WASC-SD 11Johnson, Norah J20 1:03.08

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#2  Boys 6&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6Schleusner, Max E--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

WASC-SD  6Gerrish, Allen G--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

 
#2  Boys 7-8 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M1 45.49

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N2 47.39

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J3 48.28

WARS-MN  7Newberg, Jorgen B4 51.43

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E5 52.08

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R6 52.50

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R7 52.66

HTSC-MN  8Jennissen, Anders F8 58.93

SSC-SD  8Zahnow, Logan J9 1:01.74

WASC-SD  8Enriquez, Fernando10 1:02.76

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J11 1:07.84

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, William A12 1:16.79
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2023 SD WASC Optimist Swim Meet - 1/14/2023 to 1/15/2023

Results
 
#2  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M1 40.94

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D2 44.46

HTSC-MN  9Witte, Patrick R3 47.30

MASC-SD 10Meyer, Holby J4 47.49

WASC-SD 10Peterson, Malachi K5 48.38

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B6 49.06

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S7 49.45

HTSC-MN 10Miller, Jimmy L8 50.83

MASC-SD  9Van Dyke, Tristin E9 52.78

HTSC-MN 10Hollatz, Luke M10 53.91

WASC-SD  9Kahnke, Ellis L11 54.31

WASC-SD  9Gapp, Pierce D12 55.69

WASC-SD  9Feist, Owen P13 59.64

MASC-SD 10Miller, Colten L14 1:05.23

 
#2  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Feist, Penn D1 33.27

WASC-SD 12Blauert, Bryton O2 35.63

HTSC-MN 12Jennissen, Ivan J3 37.25

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M4 37.77

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R5 39.50

WASC-SD 11McAreavey, Ian J6 40.45

WASC-SD 11Smith, Cooper R7 40.49

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M8 40.97

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A9 41.50

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L10 41.94

YST-SD 12Palsma, Spencer D11 42.77

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L12 43.28

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S13 45.61

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J14 46.46

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L15 47.81

WASC-SD 11Schleusner, Will M16 50.03

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A17 55.33

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N18 57.08

 
#3  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C1 49.63

SSC-SD  6Witte, Harper M--- DQ

Scissors kick

 
#3  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 24.67

MASC-SD  8Meyer, Nellie K2 29.73

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R3 32.71

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B4 33.50

SSC-SD  8McNett, Kennadee L5 33.57

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L6 40.85

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L7 44.04

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J--- DQ

Scissors kick

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

 
#3  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M1 24.96

MASC-SD  8Jencks, Tyler M2 25.14

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N3 29.01

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J4 29.40

HTSC-MN  8Jennissen, Anders F5 34.33

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E6 38.64

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R7 43.69

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#4  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Haslem, Madison E1 1:34.29

45.16 49.13

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M2 1:46.12

50.78 55.34

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R3 1:47.87

50.39 57.48

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R4 1:49.43

51.21 58.22

MASC-SD 10Bates, Kate H5 1:52.23

53.22 59.01

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K6 1:52.66

53.01 59.65

HTSC-MN 10Kuttner, Grace K7 1:55.36

54.09 1:01.27

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F8 2:02.75

56.89 1:05.86

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K9 2:10.51

1:03.03 1:07.48

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N10 2:10.66

1:01.25 1:09.41

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R11 2:16.45

1:03.15 1:13.30

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L12 2:21.37

1:04.77 1:16.60

WASC-SD  9Kleinsasser, Elise S13 2:25.85

1:09.35 1:16.50

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J14 2:30.52

1:11.34 1:19.18

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N15 2:30.88

1:12.17 1:18.71

WASC-SD  9Jones, Haevyn M16 2:33.96

1:09.39 1:24.57

WASC-SD  9Wollschlager, Raeleigh J--- DQ

Other

1:10.91 1:17.34

 
#4  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCH-MW 12Evans, Malaika A1 1:30.73

42.10 48.63

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L2 1:31.67

43.17 48.50

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J3 1:33.51

43.60 49.91

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A4 1:33.62

44.16 49.46

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J5 1:34.71

44.27 50.44

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J6 1:34.73

42.55 52.18

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N7 1:35.74

45.18 50.56

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R8 1:37.25

47.18 50.07

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L9 1:41.34

49.12 52.22

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J10 1:45.24

50.18 55.06

HTSC-MN 11Rudebusch, Julia M11 1:48.20

50.69 57.51

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N12 1:48.61

51.00 57.61

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L13 1:49.22

50.96 58.26

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S14 1:50.43

53.77 56.66

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N15 1:51.21

51.46 59.75

WASC-SD 12Schleusner, Maggie M16 1:52.78

55.51 57.27

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G17 1:54.23

53.61 1:00.62

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M18 2:12.08

1:03.51 1:08.57

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G19 2:13.10

1:04.44 1:08.66

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J--- DQ

Arms not in same horizontal plane

1:00.34 1:06.92

 
#4  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J1 1:53.41

55.49 57.92

WASC-SD 10Peterson, Malachi K2 1:55.14

54.24 1:00.90

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R3 2:02.24

57.98 1:04.26

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D4 2:11.42

1:01.78 1:09.64

HTSC-MN 10Miller, Jimmy L5 2:14.72

1:01.21 1:13.51

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B6 2:14.77

1:05.43 1:09.34

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M7 2:15.27

1:03.30 1:11.97

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S8 2:16.56

1:05.41 1:11.15
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2023 SD WASC Optimist Swim Meet - 1/14/2023 to 1/15/2023

Results
(#4  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breast)

WASC-SD  9Feist, Owen P--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

1:12.15 1:24.58

 
#4  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Feist, Penn D1 1:27.65

41.84 45.81

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J2 1:30.60

43.00 47.60

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J3 1:32.56

44.88 47.68

SCH-MW 12Saucedo, Jackson M4 1:32.95

43.06 49.89

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M5 1:40.72

46.39 54.33

WASC-SD 12Blauert, Bryton O6 1:43.42

50.12 53.30

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C7 1:44.32

49.03 55.29

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L8 1:45.62

50.70 54.92

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R9 1:47.40

51.43 55.97

MASC-SD 12Meyer, Charles J10 1:51.32

52.60 58.72

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L11 1:56.31

56.47 59.84

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S12 1:58.15

55.01 1:03.14

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A13 2:03.11

56.90 1:06.21

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L14 2:03.56

57.40 1:06.16

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N15 2:10.19

59.94 1:10.25

WASC-SD 11Schleusner, Will M16 2:11.33

1:02.86 1:08.47

 
#5  Girls 7-8 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 45.89

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J2 46.85

 
#6  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Haslem, Madison E1 1:25.55

39.74 45.81

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R2 1:44.54

47.98 56.56

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M3 1:56.68

54.68 1:02.00

WASC-SD  9Kleinsasser, Elise S--- DQ

One hand touch

1:02.15

 
#6  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I1 1:20.89

35.51 45.38

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L2 1:21.27

36.07 45.20

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N3 1:33.96

41.02 52.94

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J4 1:35.98

43.07 52.91

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V5 1:42.17

44.35 57.82

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R6 1:44.68

46.24 58.44

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R7 1:47.25

48.19 59.06

 
#6  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M1 2:01.95

52.25 1:09.70

MASC-SD 10Meyer, Holby J2 2:10.96

58.78 1:12.18

 
#6  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Feist, Penn D1 1:19.36

35.58 43.78

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C2 1:22.54

38.49 44.05

MASC-SD 12Meyer, Charles J3 1:31.09

41.58 49.51

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M4 1:31.84

41.57 50.27

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J5 1:33.04

44.81 48.23

WASC-SD 11Smith, Cooper R6 1:33.64

41.83 51.81

SCH-MW 12Saucedo, Jackson M7 1:35.24

42.10 53.14

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R8 1:36.40

44.50 51.90

 
#7  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C1 27.87

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L2 29.32

SSC-SD  6Witte, Harper M3 29.70

WASC-SD  5Erickson, Amelia J4 31.10

WASC-SD  5Dornbusch, Monroe K5 40.34

WASC-SD  5DeBoer, Jaylee S6 51.09

 
#7  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 17.93

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J2 18.79

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R3 20.39

MASC-SD  8Meyer, Nellie K4 22.26

SSC-SD  8McNett, Kennadee L5 24.86

WASC-SD  8Schleusner, Lizzie M6 26.21

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J7 28.41

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J8 28.86

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B9 29.31

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L10 30.32

HTSC-MN  8Miller, Emma K11 31.31

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L12 32.25

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, Izzy C13 35.75

WASC-SD  7Holien, Amelia A14 36.40

WASC-SD  7Fischbach, Ellesyn L15 38.16

 
#7  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6Schleusner, Max E1 32.81

WASC-SD  6Gerrish, Allen G2 45.65

 
#7  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R1 18.26

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N2 18.69

MASC-SD  8Jencks, Tyler M3 20.26

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E4 20.47

HTSC-MN  8Jennissen, Anders F5 20.84

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M6 20.87

WASC-SD  8Enriquez, Fernando7 22.31

SSC-SD  8Zahnow, Logan J8 22.49

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J9 23.83

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R10 25.11

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, William A11 27.77

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J12 29.50

 
#8  Girls 6&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C1 4:53.60

1:03.98 1:13.87 1:17.611:18.14

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L2 5:32.67

1:13.98 1:24.96 1:26.621:27.11

 
#8  Girls 7-8 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 3:09.77

41.56 48.66 49.0350.52

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J2 3:16.93

44.08 50.44 50.4152.00

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R3 3:30.82

49.41 54.92 50.9755.52

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J4 4:38.83

1:03.92 1:11.67 1:11.161:12.08

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B5 4:56.38

1:05.84 1:16.27 1:16.491:17.78

WASC-SD  8Schleusner, Lizzie M6 5:03.80

1:03.93 1:17.90 1:23.271:18.70

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L7 5:20.24

1:11.98 1:19.52 1:25.371:23.37

WASC-SD  7Fischbach, Ellesyn L8 6:43.31

1:36.82 1:36.32 1:40.851:49.32
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2023 SD WASC Optimist Swim Meet - 1/14/2023 to 1/15/2023

Results
 
#8  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Haslem, Madison E1 2:28.36

35.46 37.57 37.4237.91

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R2 2:50.26

38.76 44.70 41.3645.44

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R3 2:59.03

40.43 47.08 44.1547.37

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L4 3:07.40

40.02 50.16 47.5649.66

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M5 3:09.83

44.50 48.51 46.8949.93

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F6 3:11.60

40.56 51.61 48.4151.02

WARS-MN 10Smith, Kaitlyn J7 3:11.99

42.26 50.87 44.8054.06

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J8 3:17.52

43.81 51.48 48.4253.81

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K9 3:22.01

43.25 51.72 52.0754.97

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N10 3:24.76

46.03 51.47 52.4154.85

WASC-SD  9Jones, Haevyn M11 3:28.77

43.31 53.28 55.5756.61

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N12 3:32.06

48.37 2:43.69

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K13 3:35.10

45.79 53.75 57.2758.29

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R14 3:54.75

53.73 59.23 2:01.79

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L15 4:06.62

56.81 1:04.30 59.571:05.94

WASC-SD  9Kleinsasser, Elise S16 4:13.90

53.79 1:07.63 1:05.241:07.24

WASC-SD  9Wollschlager, Raeleigh J17 4:25.08

57.19 1:10.07 1:08.461:09.36

 
#8  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A1 2:18.02

32.62 36.26 32.3136.83

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I2 2:26.72

15.80 17.09 1:16.7337.10

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J3 2:32.73

36.21 39.38 37.5639.58

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L4 2:34.30

34.84 38.25 41.0740.14

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J5 2:34.82

33.87 39.45 40.0641.44

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J6 2:35.24

35.45 40.75 38.2440.80

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N7 2:35.44

34.96 39.18 40.4440.86

WASC-SD 12Kleinsasser, Lydia T8 2:38.84

35.64 41.76 38.8842.56

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L9 2:40.09

38.24 41.99 36.9442.92

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J10 2:41.91

36.21 41.83 40.8043.07

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J11 2:44.76

38.22 43.67 38.8943.98

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G12 2:48.66

38.92 44.25 40.6344.86

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V13 2:50.07

38.35 44.76 43.9543.01

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N14 2:51.52

38.70 45.01 41.4946.32

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N15 2:53.45

38.08 44.87 45.1745.33

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L16 2:54.35

38.64 43.87 46.5545.29

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R17 2:55.02

40.09 44.94 43.3146.68

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M18 3:01.26

41.97 48.67 44.4546.17

WASC-SD 12Schleusner, Maggie M19 3:26.32

47.21 54.48 49.7454.89

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J20 3:29.34

45.74

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S21 3:36.75

49.17 56.20 55.2556.13

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M22 3:47.45

50.68 59.49

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G--- DQ

False start

46.76 54.32 50.3156.64

WASC-SD 12Korth, Adrienne M--- DQ

False start

36.24 42.58 40.4544.26

 
#8  Boys 7-8 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R1 3:30.04

44.58 55.30 54.3455.82

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M2 3:49.18

50.50 1:03.34 1:01.4953.85

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J3 4:10.86

54.05 1:05.37 1:03.841:07.60

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R4 5:03.17

1:04.01 1:18.21 1:20.401:20.55

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J5 5:25.73

1:10.05 1:21.34 1:24.591:29.75

 
#8  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J1 2:51.57

37.72 45.10 43.2145.54

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R2 2:52.21

39.02 46.07 41.2945.83

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M3 3:09.75

41.92 51.76 47.4548.62

MASC-SD 10Meyer, Holby J4 3:17.85

43.02 50.91 50.4853.44

WASC-SD 10Peterson, Malachi K5 3:22.73

47.96 52.94 49.2852.55

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D6 3:24.28

45.54 52.12 53.5053.12

HTSC-MN  9Witte, Patrick R7 3:25.71

46.81 55.29 1:43.61

WASC-SD  9Gapp, Pierce D8 3:27.95

46.18 56.77 49.4355.57

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B9 3:50.44

51.37 58.85 1:00.9259.30

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S10 3:59.85

59.651:04.27

WASC-SD  9Feist, Owen P11 4:19.77

1:01.21 1:06.85 1:02.691:09.02

WASC-SD  9Kahnke, Ellis L12 4:27.12

52.78 1:10.66 1:10.941:12.74

 
#8  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Feist, Penn D1 2:18.46

32.03 36.14 34.2936.00

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C2 2:27.61

34.49 37.85 36.9038.37

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M3 2:34.23

36.47 40.05 37.1940.52

WASC-SD 11Smith, Cooper R4 2:37.55

37.05 41.06 37.4342.01

WASC-SD 11McAreavey, Ian J5 2:39.56

38.09 41.55 39.2340.69

MASC-SD 12Meyer, Charles J6 2:42.08

36.41 41.99 43.9239.76

HTSC-MN 12Jennissen, Ivan J7 2:43.61

35.03 42.20 42.4943.89

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J8 2:43.67

38.55 43.46 37.8643.80

WASC-SD 12Blauert, Bryton O9 2:44.03

39.09 43.20 37.9143.83

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M10 2:44.27

36.43 42.76 42.3842.70

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J11 2:45.68

38.05 43.57 40.4943.57

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A12 2:48.98

36.68 43.81 42.0146.48

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M13 2:49.08

39.31 42.84 42.0144.92

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L14 2:49.87

38.94 43.46 41.5445.93

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L15 3:01.34

39.62 47.42 45.1449.16

WASC-SD 11Schleusner, Will M16 3:10.80

44.39 51.05 44.1951.17

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L17 3:30.65

16.94 29.14 1:49.8054.77

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N18 3:34.70

1:55.99

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S19 3:36.38

43.34 55.69 56.391:00.96

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A20 3:44.75

49.75 58.26 56.361:00.38
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#9  Girls 6&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  5Erickson, Amelia J1 2:25.81

1:07.13 1:18.68

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L2 2:30.28

1:11.75 1:18.53

 
#9  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L1 2:16.02

1:06.12 1:09.90

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L2 2:28.60

1:14.45 1:14.15

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J3 2:28.75

1:11.80 1:16.95

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B4 2:28.81

1:08.40 1:20.41

WASC-SD  8Schleusner, Lizzie M5 2:33.68

1:08.63 1:25.05

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J6 2:50.38

1:29.56 1:20.82

WASC-SD  7Fischbach, Ellesyn L7 3:03.26

1:27.99 1:35.27

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, Izzy C8 3:24.24

1:32.70 1:51.54

WASC-SD  7Holien, Amelia A9 4:15.12

2:23.24 1:51.88

 
#9  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R1 1:27.99

42.28 45.71

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L2 1:32.66

43.54 49.12

WASC-SD  9Jones, Haevyn M3 1:34.15

43.70 50.45

HTSC-MN 10Kuttner, Grace K4 1:35.02

46.16 48.86

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M5 1:39.23

49.13 50.10

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J6 1:40.92

49.65 51.27

SCH-MW  9Saucedo, Kinley A7 1:41.71

47.69 54.02

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M8 1:43.87

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F9 1:43.96

49.23 54.73

WARS-MN 10Smith, Kaitlyn J10 1:44.87

51.83 53.04

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N11 1:45.47

53.28 52.19

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N12 1:47.09

54.20 52.89

MASC-SD 10Bates, Kate H13 1:47.21

52.72 54.49

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K14 1:48.19

WARS-MN 10Nelson, Gracie R15 1:48.53

50.02 58.51

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K16 1:48.54

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L17 1:49.52

52.83 56.69

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R18 1:54.73

56.87 57.86

WASC-SD  9Kleinsasser, Elise S19 1:59.21

56.19 1:03.02

MASC-SD  9Dudley, Isabelle G20 2:00.19

56.75 1:03.44

WASC-SD  9Wollschlager, Raeleigh J21 2:14.55

1:02.72 1:11.83

MASC-SD 10Paulson, Melia G22 2:28.84

1:08.10 1:20.74

 
#9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J1 1:16.21

36.83 39.38

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A2 1:17.39

37.76 39.63

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I3 1:18.21

38.40 39.81

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L4 1:19.88

38.33 41.55

SCH-MW 12Evans, Malaika A5 1:21.90

39.68 42.22

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J6 1:22.85

39.62 43.23

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J7 1:24.81

41.80 43.01

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J8 1:25.20

42.30 42.90

WASC-SD 12Korth, Adrienne M9 1:25.58

42.17 43.41

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N10 1:28.96

41.89 47.07

HTSC-MN 11Rudebusch, Julia M11 1:31.52

41.43 50.09

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N12 1:32.10

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L13 1:32.11

44.14 47.97

WASC-SD 12Kleinsasser, Lydia T14 1:32.49

44.89 47.60

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J15 1:34.38

46.68 47.70

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M16 1:35.04

46.89 48.15

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R17 1:36.03

45.54 50.49

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L18 1:36.17

47.84 48.33

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G19 1:37.83

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N20 1:39.17

47.94 51.23

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S21 1:40.25

48.70 51.55

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G22 1:45.96

51.13 54.83

WARS-MN 11Fernelius, Alaina A23 1:49.67

54.43 55.24

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M24 1:54.94

56.50 58.44

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J25 1:59.72

58.24 1:01.48

WASC-SD 12Schleusner, Maggie M26 2:02.83

1:01.39 1:01.44

WASC-SD 11Johnson, Norah J27 2:26.01

1:06.76 1:19.25

 
#9  Boys 6&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6Schleusner, Max E--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

1:17.44 1:22.21

WASC-SD  6Gerrish, Allen G--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

25.49 2:47.08

 
#9  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N1 1:44.07

48.83 55.24

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E2 1:59.50

56.63 1:02.87

HTSC-MN  8Jennissen, Anders F3 2:07.50

1:00.71 1:06.79

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, William A--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

1:21.43 1:23.01

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

1:13.95 1:20.95

 
#9  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J1 1:30.55

44.23 46.32

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R2 1:33.00

WASC-SD 10Peterson, Malachi K3 1:45.70

51.63 54.07

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D4 1:48.08

52.66 55.42

HTSC-MN  9Witte, Patrick R5 1:50.64

54.15 56.49

WASC-SD  9Gapp, Pierce D6 1:53.83

57.15 56.68

HTSC-MN 10Miller, Jimmy L7 1:53.88

54.67 59.21

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B8 1:56.98

58.90 58.08

MASC-SD  9Van Dyke, Tristin E9 1:58.81

56.64 1:02.17

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S10 1:59.98

58.52 1:01.46
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(#9  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Back)

WASC-SD  9Kahnke, Ellis L11 2:11.08

1:01.72 1:09.36

WASC-SD  9Feist, Owen P12 2:20.49

1:09.41 1:11.08

MASC-SD 10Miller, Colten L13 2:21.45

HTSC-MN 10Hollatz, Luke M--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

54.98 1:01.95

 
#9  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M1 1:20.10

39.72 40.38

WASC-SD 12Blauert, Bryton O2 1:20.73

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C3 1:21.43

39.46 41.97

HTSC-MN 12Jennissen, Ivan J4 1:22.31

40.53 41.78

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M5 1:25.01

41.26 43.75

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R6 1:25.74

41.30 44.44

WASC-SD 11Smith, Cooper R7 1:26.05

42.49 43.56

WASC-SD 11McAreavey, Ian J8 1:27.18

43.30 43.88

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A9 1:29.69

43.82 45.87

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M10 1:32.30

46.53 45.77

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J11 1:38.74

48.15 50.59

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L12 1:51.35

54.15 57.20

WASC-SD 11Schleusner, Will M13 1:55.32

57.11 58.21

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S14 1:58.22

54.69 1:03.53

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A15 2:01.66

58.33 1:03.33

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N16 2:04.84

59.49 1:05.35

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L--- DQ

No touch at turn

46.82 48.67

 
#10  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASC-SD 13Maxwell, Sienna G1 1:14.94

33.25 41.69

SSC-SD 13Larsen, Hailey J2 1:22.89

36.76 46.13

WARS-MN 14Kessler-Gross, Keziah3 1:37.37

42.99 54.38

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M4 1:40.43

44.70 55.73

 
#10  Women 15-16 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J1 1:05.86

30.41 35.45

WASC-SD 15Byer, Leila M2 1:05.88

30.66 35.22

 
#10  Women 17-19 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Storm, Madelynne B1 1:00.46

28.37 32.09

 
#10  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Levi G1 1:08.11

31.10 37.01

WASC-SD 13McAreavey, Jay M2 1:20.70

37.30 43.40

MASC-SD 13Meyer, Ollie W3 1:21.36

37.03 44.33

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K4 1:42.88

44.62 58.26

 
#10  Men 15-16 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 16Hendricks, Simon D1 53.71

24.93 28.78

WASC-SD 15McGillivary, Haydn A2 1:01.92

28.35 33.57

MASC-SD 15Jencks, Ryan J3 1:02.16

28.99 33.17

 
#10  Men 17-19 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18DiCarlo, Talon D1 56.99

26.61 30.38

WASC-SD 17Kranz, Zavier M2 57.18

26.91 30.27

WASC-SD 17Makens, Isaiah A3 1:07.39

30.32 37.07

 
#11  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Greenman, Dana D1 2:12.97

30.19 33.35 34.6734.76

WASC-SD 14Smith, Jade E2 2:24.10

34.02 36.58 36.8136.69

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N3 2:26.83

31.51 35.59 40.5339.20

MASC-SD 13Maxwell, Sienna G4 2:29.18

33.84 37.51 37.9139.92

MASC-SD 13Hasleton, Charlotte R5 2:38.43

37.04 40.93 38.4941.97

WARS-MN 14Marker, Laila P6 2:40.67

36.17 41.42 41.4841.60

WASC-SD 14Meidinger, Harper A7 2:43.60

37.96 41.67 41.4842.49

YST-SD 13Engel, Claire M8 2:47.40

38.38 41.77 43.2843.97

MASC-SD 13Mackert, JayLynn M9 2:51.07

38.17 43.66 44.2345.01

WASC-SD 14Woolley, Claire E10 2:54.13

38.79 43.55 44.6047.19

WARS-MN 14Kessler-Gross, Keziah11 2:59.80

40.86 45.15 45.6348.16

 
#11  Women 15-16 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J1 2:15.25

29.99 33.79 35.7435.73

WASC-SD 16Greve, Hannah K2 2:19.55

31.69 35.47 35.8236.57

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B3 2:20.15

31.99 35.81 35.7736.58

YST-SD 15Sharples-Schmidt, Rebekah J4 2:21.22

33.10 35.43 36.3936.30

MASC-SD 15Maxwell, Delilah G5 2:38.77

36.65 40.80 39.6941.63

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R6 2:54.67

37.83 43.79 45.2847.77

 
#11  Women 17-19 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YST-SD 17Frank, Savannah R1 2:18.61

31.82 34.56 35.8636.37

WASC-SD 17Brist, Emma S2 2:25.52

33.00 36.73 37.7638.03

MASC-SD 17Siepka, sky R3 3:03.42

40.05 44.31 48.0451.02

 
#11  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13Feist, Paul D1 2:09.44

28.86 32.42 34.3833.78

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Levi G2 2:11.52

30.19 32.79 34.3734.17

WASC-SD 13McAreavey, Jay M3 2:14.85

32.13 34.57 33.6334.52

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O4 2:26.34

34.03 37.90 37.4636.95

SCH-MW 14Hulst, Brennan5 2:32.62

33.13 39.54 38.4641.49

MASC-SD 13Meyer, Ollie W6 2:37.19

34.89 40.52 38.5443.24

 
#11  Men 17-19 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18Zink, Kaden R1 1:47.82

24.42 26.89 28.4628.05

WASC-SD 18DiCarlo, Talon D2 1:52.79

24.69 27.03 30.9230.15

WASC-SD 17McCormick, Joe J3 2:19.66

30.89 34.74 37.7036.33
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#12  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Greenman, Dana D1 1:11.46

33.54 37.92

WASC-SD 14Smith, Jade E2 1:14.25

35.36 38.89

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N3 1:20.39

36.86 43.53

WASC-SD 14McCormick, Grace E4 1:23.11

38.82 44.29

WASC-SD 13Meland, Becca L5 1:25.52

38.79 46.73

SSC-SD 13Larsen, Hailey J6 1:25.62

39.63 45.99

WARS-MN 14Marker, Laila P7 1:28.64

42.37 46.27

WASC-SD 14Woolley, Claire E8 1:30.04

43.12 46.92

YST-SD 13Engel, Claire M9 1:36.09

47.11 48.98

WARS-MN 14Kessler-Gross, Keziah10 1:39.36

46.83 52.53

WASC-SD 14Meidinger, Harper A--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch - breast

42.65 45.34

 
#12  Women 15-16 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Boettcher, Elsie J1 1:03.78

28.54 35.24

WASC-SD 16Falak, McKenna J2 1:08.47

31.82 36.65

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J3 1:09.33

31.07 38.26

WASC-SD 15Byer, Leila M4 1:09.34

31.97 37.37

MASC-SD 16Bates, Addison C5 1:12.41

34.60 37.81

MASC-SD 15Maxwell, Delilah G6 1:21.17

37.37 43.80

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R7 1:31.31

41.97 49.34

 
#12  Women 17-19 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Storm, Madelynne B1 1:04.33

30.13 34.20

WASC-SD 18Highman, Abigail X2 1:10.10

33.08 37.02

WASC-SD 17Langerock, Camryn G3 1:11.95

33.80 38.15

YST-SD 17Frank, Savannah R4 1:13.91

33.30 40.61

WASC-SD 18Cyrus, Madison E5 1:17.43

35.25 42.18

WASC-SD 17McAreavey, Paige A6 1:20.39

37.94 42.45

MASC-SD 17Siepka, sky R7 1:38.25

43.51 54.74

 
#12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Levi G1 1:11.10

32.27 38.83

WASC-SD 13Feist, Paul D2 1:11.38

32.33 39.05

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O3 1:16.20

35.84 40.36

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K4 1:28.98

45.45 43.53

 
#12  Men 15-16 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 16Hendricks, Simon D1 59.16

26.87 32.29

WASC-SD 15Kasparek, Jason D2 59.94

27.44 32.50

WASC-SD 15McGillivary, Haydn A3 1:03.36

28.58 34.78

 
#12  Men 17-19 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Kranz, Zavier M1 58.16

26.87 31.29

WASC-SD 18Zink, Kaden R2 1:01.95

28.60 33.35

WASC-SD 17Makens, Isaiah A3 1:07.56

31.01 36.55

WASC-SD 17McCormick, Joe J4 1:11.01

33.32 37.69

 
#13  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Smith, Jade E1 1:24.46

40.70 43.76

MASC-SD 13Hasleton, Charlotte R2 1:37.83

45.55 52.28

WASC-SD 13Meland, Becca L3 1:38.22

47.80 50.42

WASC-SD 14McCormick, Grace E4 1:39.99

46.36 53.63

WARS-MN 14Marker, Laila P5 1:44.66

49.58 55.08

WASC-SD 14Woolley, Claire E6 1:44.87

47.18 57.69

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M7 1:48.10

52.40 55.70

 
#13  Women 15-16 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASC-SD 16Bates, Addison C1 1:18.71

37.48 41.23

WASC-SD 16Falak, McKenna J2 1:18.95

38.14 40.81

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J3 1:22.80

38.84 43.96

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B4 1:24.82

40.47 44.35

YST-SD 15Sharples-Schmidt, Rebekah J5 1:26.48

41.24 45.24

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R6 1:50.48

52.99 57.49

 
#13  Women 17-19 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18Highman, Abigail X1 1:19.83

38.01 41.82

WASC-SD 17McAreavey, Paige A2 1:25.94

40.22 45.72

WASC-SD 17Brist, Emma S3 1:26.93

40.88 46.05

 
#13  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCH-MW 14Hulst, Brennan1 1:14.43

34.97 39.46

WASC-SD 13Feist, Paul D2 1:23.77

38.75 45.02

WASC-SD 13McAreavey, Jay M3 1:27.07

42.80 44.27

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K4 1:43.82

47.67 56.15

MASC-SD 13Meyer, Ollie W5 1:48.18

50.88 57.30

 
#13  Men 15-16 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASC-SD 15Jencks, Ryan J1 1:08.47

32.24 36.23

WASC-SD 15Hoftiezer, Parker T2 1:09.60

33.17 36.43

 
#13  Men 17-19 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17McCormick, Joe J1 1:20.11

37.12 42.99

 
#14  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Greenman, Dana D1 27.53

MASC-SD 13Maxwell, Sienna G2 29.11

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N3 29.71

SSC-SD 13Larsen, Hailey J4 30.21

WASC-SD 14McCormick, Grace E5 31.82

MASC-SD 13Hasleton, Charlotte R6 33.17

WARS-MN 14Marker, Laila P7 34.07

WASC-SD 13Meland, Becca L8 34.19

WASC-SD 14Meidinger, Harper A9 34.73

WARS-MN 14Kessler-Gross, Keziah10 34.90

MASC-SD 13Mackert, JayLynn M11 35.69

YST-SD 13Engel, Claire M12 35.77

WASC-SD 14Woolley, Claire E13 35.94

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M14 36.02
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#14  Women 15-16 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J1 26.30

WASC-SD 15Boettcher, Elsie J2 26.44

WASC-SD 15Byer, Leila M3 27.59

WASC-SD 16Falak, McKenna J4 28.39

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B5 28.90

MASC-SD 16Bates, Addison C6 29.00

WASC-SD 16Greve, Hannah K7 30.20

YST-SD 15Sharples-Schmidt, Rebekah J8 30.26

MASC-SD 15Maxwell, Delilah G9 31.20

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R10 33.90

 
#14  Women 17-19 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Storm, Madelynne B1 25.82

WASC-SD 17Brist, Emma S2 28.18

WASC-SD 17Langerock, Camryn G3 28.93

YST-SD 17Frank, Savannah R4 28.96

WASC-SD 18Cyrus, Madison E5 29.47

WASC-SD 17McAreavey, Paige A6 29.93

WASC-SD 18Highman, Abigail X7 29.96

MASC-SD 17Siepka, sky R8 39.06

 
#14  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Levi G1 27.05

WASC-SD 13Feist, Paul D2 27.26

SCH-MW 14Hulst, Brennan3 28.55

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O4 29.24

MASC-SD 13Meyer, Ollie W5 31.57

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K6 32.83

 
#14  Men 15-16 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Hoftiezer, Parker T1 23.79

WASC-SD 15Kasparek, Jason D2 23.95

WASC-SD 15McGillivary, Haydn A3 24.09

WASC-SD 16Hendricks, Simon D4 24.19

WASC-SD 15Schulte, Jeremiah K5 24.56

 
#14  Men 17-19 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Kranz, Zavier M1 22.49

WASC-SD 18Zink, Kaden R2 23.56

WASC-SD 18DiCarlo, Talon D3 24.33

WASC-SD 17Makens, Isaiah A4 27.06

WASC-SD 17McCormick, Joe J5 29.84

 
#15  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Smith, Jade E1 2:46.38

39.24 41.87 42.1443.13

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N2 2:51.67

37.46 42.36 46.2145.64

MASC-SD 13Mackert, JayLynn M3 3:06.20

44.29 47.83 44.4049.68

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M4 3:13.70

45.87 49.03 47.3451.46

WASC-SD 14Meidinger, Harper A--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

44.21 48.66 45.2748.23

 
#15  Women 15-16 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Byer, Leila M1 2:32.51

36.67 38.40 38.6538.79

WASC-SD 16Greve, Hannah K2 2:35.37

36.33 39.24 39.6340.17

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B3 2:42.61

38.91 41.72 40.8241.16

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R4 3:14.86

1:40.62

 
#15  Women 17-19 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18Cyrus, Madison E1 2:44.48

38.92 41.02 42.1142.43

MASC-SD 17Siepka, sky R2 3:40.05

49.02 54.12 58.7658.15

 
#15  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O1 2:41.00

38.05 41.00 39.4442.51

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

51.99 52.59 54.4554.01

 
#15  Men 15-16 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15McGillivary, Haydn A1 2:12.35

30.09 33.39 34.1334.74

 
#16  Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13Meland, Becca L1 6:37.70

47.42 56.36 46.3647.97

54.25 1:01.05 43.41 40.88

 
#16  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13Feist, Paul D1 5:22.24

31.94 40.27 39.9842.67

48.53 48.67 35.55 34.63

 
#17  Girls 7-8 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 53.75

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J2 58.14

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R3 1:10.72

 
#17  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R1 45.97

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M2 46.85

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R3 47.74

MASC-SD 10Bates, Kate H4 48.70

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L5 50.29

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F6 53.35

HTSC-MN 10Kuttner, Grace K7 53.94

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K8 56.16

SCH-MW  9Saucedo, Kinley A9 57.94

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N10 59.09

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L11 1:00.69

WASC-SD  9Makens, Glory E12 1:00.75

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K13 1:02.74

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N14 1:03.19

WASC-SD 10Barthel, Briar A15 1:04.96

WASC-SD  9Wollschlager, Raeleigh J16 1:08.66

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J17 1:10.57

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#17  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J1 35.74

WASC-SD 12Stemwedel, Lydia J2 41.74

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J3 41.96

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R4 43.56

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J5 43.95

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L6 44.00

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J7 44.47

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V8 47.21

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M9 47.53

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J10 47.98

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N11 48.05

HTSC-MN 11Rudebusch, Julia M12 48.17

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R13 50.36

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N14 50.91

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L15 51.21

SSC-SD 12Castor, Amber R16 54.88

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J17 56.18

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M18 1:01.95

WARS-MN 11Fernelius, Alaina A19 1:02.12

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G20 1:05.76

WASC-SD 11Johnson, Norah J21 1:19.81

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A--- DQ

False start

 
#17  Boys 7-8 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASC-SD  8Jencks, Tyler M1 54.89

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
#17  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HTSC-MN  9Yerks, Kyrin L1 48.08

WARS-MN 10Heinen, Manny A2 50.01

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S3 1:00.49

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M4 1:02.20

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B5 1:04.07

HTSC-MN  9Witte, Patrick R6 1:16.09



Watertown Area Swim Club HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 6:54 PM  1/16/2023  Page 9

2023 SD WASC Optimist Swim Meet - 1/14/2023 to 1/15/2023

Results
(#17  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breast)

MASC-SD 10Miller, Colten L--- DQ

One hand touch

HTSC-MN 10Hollatz, Luke M--- DQ

Alternating Kick

MASC-SD  9Muller, Gavin R--- DQ

Scissors kick

 
#17  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Dexter, Logan L1 38.27

SCH-MW 12Saucedo, Jackson M2 41.52

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J*3 42.52

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J*3 42.52

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M5 46.28

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L6 48.55

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L7 53.50

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A8 54.51

YST-SD 12Palsma, Spencer D9 55.76

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N10 58.80

 
#18  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L1 29.60

WASC-SD  5Erickson, Amelia J2 30.31

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C3 31.85

WASC-SD  5Dornbusch, Monroe K4 35.60

WASC-SD  5DeBoer, Jaylee S5 40.79

 
#18  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R1 23.43

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J2 23.51

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J3 26.26

SSC-SD  8McNett, Kennadee L4 26.59

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L5 26.69

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B6 27.11

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J7 28.55

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L8 34.19

WASC-SD  7Fischbach, Ellesyn L9 36.68

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, Izzy C10 38.79

HTSC-MN  8Miller, Emma K11 41.88

 
#18  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6Gerrish, Allen G1 45.83

 
#18  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M1 20.08

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N2 20.79

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J3 21.34

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R4 23.24

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R5 24.67

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E6 24.85

HTSC-MN  8Jennissen, Anders F7 26.55

SSC-SD  8Zahnow, Logan J8 26.68

WASC-SD  8Enriquez, Fernando9 27.34

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J10 29.90

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, William A11 31.02

 
#19  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R1 38.94

MASC-SD 10Bates, Kate H2 41.21

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R3 42.74

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J4 45.26

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M5 46.71

WARS-MN 10Smith, Kaitlyn J6 47.84

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M7 48.42

SCH-MW  9Saucedo, Kinley A8 52.06

WASC-SD 10Barthel, Briar A9 57.44

WASC-SD  9Makens, Glory E10 1:04.83

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L11 1:19.61

YST-SD  9Kramer, Kylie J--- DQ

False start

 
#19  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I1 34.04

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J2 35.75

WASC-SD 12Stemwedel, Lydia J3 36.07

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J4 36.31

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J5 36.94

WASC-SD 12Korth, Adrienne M6 37.27

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J7 38.85

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J8 40.28

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R9 40.56

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V10 41.37

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L11 41.89

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J12 42.51

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R13 43.05

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N14 44.24

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G15 46.41

SSC-SD 12Castor, Amber R16 52.51

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S17 54.50

 
#19  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HTSC-MN  9Yerks, Kyrin L1 42.68

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J2 43.09

WARS-MN 10Heinen, Manny A3 43.99

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M4 46.17

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D5 50.69

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R6 54.47

HTSC-MN  9Witte, Patrick R7 57.91

HTSC-MN 10Miller, Jimmy L8 58.67

MASC-SD  9Van Dyke, Tristin E--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

 
#19  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C1 36.23

WASC-SD 12Dexter, Logan L2 36.71

HTSC-MN 12Jennissen, Ivan J3 37.32

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M4 38.42

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A5 39.25

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R6 40.12

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J7 41.02

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M8 47.43

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L9 58.76

YST-SD 12Palsma, Spencer D--- DQ

False start

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

 
#20  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C1 37.48

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L2 42.39

 
#20  Girls 7-8 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 20.52

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J2 21.18

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R3 27.39

SSC-SD  8McNett, Kennadee L4 33.09

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J5 39.56

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L--- DQ

Scissors kick

 
#20  Boys 7-8 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M1 23.14

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N2 25.98

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J3 27.34

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R4 32.28

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R5 36.66

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, William A6 43.90

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

 
#21  Girls 6&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C1 1:02.61

WASC-SD  5Erickson, Amelia J2 1:06.39

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L3 1:08.61

WASC-SD  5DeBoer, Jaylee S4 1:34.27

20:00.00

WASC-SD  5Dornbusch, Monroe K5 1:38.59

355:50:00.00 3:20:00.00

 
#21  Girls 7-8 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN  7Newberg, Britta S1 44.92

SSC-SD  8McNett, Kennadee L2 53.26

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J3 59.61

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B4 1:01.78

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J5 1:07.34

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L6 1:12.80

HTSC-MN  8Miller, Emma K7 1:17.65

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L8 1:21.06

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, Izzy C9 1:24.09

WASC-SD  7Fischbach, Ellesyn L10 1:24.58
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#21  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R1 33.12

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R2 34.28

MASC-SD 10Bates, Kate H3 36.79

HTSC-MN 10Kuttner, Grace K4 37.20

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L5 37.45

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F6 38.29

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M7 38.50

WARS-MN 10Smith, Kaitlyn J8 38.62

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N9 39.58

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K10 40.22

WARS-MN 10Nelson, Gracie R11 42.14

WASC-SD 10Barthel, Briar A12 42.58

YST-SD  9Kramer, Kylie J13 43.23

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K14 43.47

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N15 44.90

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R16 46.59

WASC-SD  9Wollschlager, Raeleigh J17 50.29

MASC-SD  9Dudley, Isabelle G18 58.48

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L--- DQ

False start

 
#21  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I1 29.17

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A2 29.24

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J3 29.59

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J4 30.95

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N5 31.47

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L6 31.86

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V7 32.74

WASC-SD 12Korth, Adrienne M8 32.77

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J9 33.72

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R10 33.74

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J11 33.83

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N12 34.71

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L13 34.78

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N14 36.01

HTSC-MN 11Rudebusch, Julia M15 37.78

SSC-SD 12Castor, Amber R16 38.10

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M17 38.58

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R18 38.62

WARS-MN 11Fernelius, Alaina A19 41.69

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G20 42.91

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J21 43.22

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M22 45.88

WASC-SD 11Johnson, Norah J23 48.52

WASC-SD 12Stemwedel, Lydia J--- DQ

False start

 
#21  Boys 6&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6Gerrish, Allen G1 1:45.11

 
#21  Boys 7-8 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R1 41.36

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N2 41.42

WARS-MN  7Newberg, Jorgen B3 43.86

MASC-SD  8Jencks, Tyler M4 45.92

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M5 46.23

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E6 48.59

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J7 48.77

HTSC-MN  8Jennissen, Anders F8 50.65

WASC-SD  8Enriquez, Fernando9 51.04

SSC-SD  8Zahnow, Logan J10 52.73

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R11 54.06

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, William A12 1:03.59

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J13 1:10.37

 
#21  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HTSC-MN  9Yerks, Kyrin L1 35.59

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J2 35.74

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R3 37.06

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D4 38.55

HTSC-MN  9Witte, Patrick R5 44.18

HTSC-MN 10Miller, Jimmy L6 44.58

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S7 45.47

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B8 48.49

MASC-SD  9Van Dyke, Tristin E9 52.08

MASC-SD 10Miller, Colten L10 52.44

WASC-SD  9Kahnke, Ellis L11 53.40

HTSC-MN 10Hollatz, Luke M12 56.55

MASC-SD  9Muller, Gavin R13 1:28.56

 
#21  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCH-MW 12Saucedo, Jackson M1 30.07

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J2 30.34

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C3 31.11

HTSC-MN 12Jennissen, Ivan J4 31.74

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M5 32.37

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M6 32.63

YST-SD 12Palsma, Spencer D7 33.94

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A8 33.99

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R9 34.07

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J10 34.11

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L11 35.78

WASC-SD 11McAreavey, Ian J12 35.94

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M13 36.88

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L14 37.03

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L15 40.02

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N16 40.25

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A17 46.47

 
#22  Girls 7-8 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 1:41.10

48.80 52.30

WASC-SD  8Hoftiezer, Edie J2 1:43.65

46.67 56.98

WASC-SD  8Hinkelman, Essence R3 1:59.79

55.23 1:04.56

SSC-SD  8McNett, Kennadee L--- DQ

Alternating Kick - fly

1:13.59 1:17.08

 
#22  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YST-SD 10Wright, Jada R1 1:29.71

41.83 47.88

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L2 1:34.66

43.32 51.34

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M3 1:38.19

46.40 51.79

HTSC-MN 10Kuttner, Grace K4 1:39.19

44.44 54.75

WARS-MN 10Smith, Kaitlyn J5 1:41.46

47.84 53.62

SCH-MW  9Saucedo, Kinley A6 1:44.06

49.53 54.53

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F7 1:44.18

47.89 56.29

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J8 1:50.57

47.14 1:03.43

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K9 1:50.77

48.47 1:02.30

WASC-SD 10Barthel, Briar A10 1:56.37

55.97 1:00.40

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R11 1:59.27

57.08 1:02.19

WASC-SD  9Makens, Glory E12 2:00.11

55.94 1:04.17

YST-SD  9Kramer, Kylie J13 2:02.92

57.31 1:05.61

MASC-SD  9Dudley, Isabelle G--- DQ

Elbows recovered over water - breast

58.35 1:13.50

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

54.88 53.03

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M--- DQ

One hand touch - breast

45.00 47.54

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

 
#22  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L1 1:17.76

35.59 42.17

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J2 1:19.47

34.52 44.95

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J3 1:21.52

37.32 44.20

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N4 1:22.48

38.32 44.16

WASC-SD 12Korth, Adrienne M5 1:30.14

39.19 50.95

WARS-MN 12Hurley, Ahmara R6 1:31.34

44.55 46.79
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Results
(#22  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J7 1:32.67

43.51 49.16

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L8 1:34.55

45.14 49.41

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G9 1:35.41

48.21 47.20

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R10 1:37.77

43.44 54.33

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S11 1:44.31

51.16 53.15

WARS-MN 11Fernelius, Alaina A12 1:49.07

50.76 58.31

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J13 1:53.57

56.61 56.96

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G14 1:55.08

53.80 1:01.28

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

1:04.33 1:02.29

SSC-SD 12Castor, Amber R--- DQ

False start - Misc

 
#22  Boys 7-8 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Mancell, Graham M--- DQ

False start - Misc

48.25 1:01.26

 
#22  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 10Heinen, Manny A1 1:34.69

44.03 50.66

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M2 1:39.72

43.10 56.62

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R3 1:40.70

49.07 51.63

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S4 2:00.63

56.24 1:04.39

HTSC-MN 10Miller, Jimmy L5 2:01.27

58.76 1:02.51

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B6 2:03.00

1:00.43 1:02.57

 
#22  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Dexter, Logan L1 1:14.43

34.49 39.94

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J2 1:19.29

37.07 42.22

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C3 1:21.22

37.02 44.20

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M4 1:24.68

38.80 45.88

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R5 1:28.13

39.99 48.14

HTSC-MN 12Jennissen, Ivan J6 1:29.55

37.36 52.19

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A7 1:30.84

40.33 50.51

WASC-SD 11McAreavey, Ian J8 1:37.57

46.90 50.67

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L9 1:39.75

46.34 53.41

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L10 1:41.30

48.71 52.59

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L11 1:50.19

53.56 56.63

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N12 1:59.50

59.79 59.71

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A13 2:03.67

1:03.04 1:00.63

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M--- DQ

Kick breaststroke type - fly

43.37 46.74

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

48.18 54.07

 
#23  Girls 6&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6DeBoer, Campbell C1 2:17.95

1:04.07 1:13.88

WASC-SD  5Erickson, Amelia J2 2:34.10

1:09.96 1:24.14

WASC-SD  6Mancell, Ida L3 2:47.75

1:17.28 1:30.47

 
#23  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8DeBoer, Collins E1 1:29.91

44.10 45.81

WARS-MN  7Newberg, Britta S2 1:47.02

49.67 57.35

WASC-SD  7Brewster, Paivi J3 2:13.77

1:01.43 1:12.34

WASC-SD  8Brownlee, Katie B4 2:20.79

1:04.85 1:15.94

WASC-SD  8Dornbusch, Claire L5 2:33.49

1:11.27 1:22.22

WASC-SD  7Barthel, Lucy J6 2:36.67

1:10.27 1:26.40

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, Izzy C7 2:55.84

WASC-SD  7Wollschlager, Bryer L8 2:59.32

1:23.36 1:35.96

WASC-SD  7Fischbach, Ellesyn L9 3:09.78

1:26.56 1:43.22

 
#23  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Wellnitz, TyLynn R1 1:16.67

36.87 39.80

HTSC-MN 10Kuttner, Grace K2 1:24.35

40.02 44.33

WASC-SD 10Bass, Sophia L3 1:25.23

38.85 46.38

WASC-SD 10Tjaden, Kylie M4 1:25.73

40.02 45.71

MASC-SD 10Bates, Kate H5 1:26.06

38.69 47.37

WARS-MN 10Smith, Kaitlyn J6 1:26.25

40.90 45.35

WASC-SD  9Reuter, Everlie J7 1:27.97

39.44 48.53

SSC-SD 10Kesteloot, Joleigh F8 1:28.71

40.08 48.63

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N9 1:29.83

42.51 47.32

WASC-SD 10Holien, Charlotte K10 1:31.64

44.07 47.57

HTSC-MN 10Koehnen, Brynlee K11 1:38.39

45.57 52.82

WARS-MN  9Marker, Maizie N12 1:38.63

WARS-MN 10Nelson, Gracie R13 1:40.74

45.98 54.76

WASC-SD 10Fischbach, Everlie R14 1:46.44

50.34 56.10

YST-SD  9Kramer, Kylie J15 1:47.71

49.60 58.11

WASC-SD  9Dornbusch, Cora L16 1:49.11

49.61 59.50

WASC-SD  9Makens, Glory E17 1:49.13

16.64 1:32.49

WASC-SD  9Wollschlager, Raeleigh J18 2:02.81

58.71 1:04.10

MASC-SD  9Dudley, Isabelle G19 2:11.40

1:00.58 1:10.82

 
#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A1 1:03.60

31.39 32.21

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I2 1:04.21

30.97 33.24

WASC-SD 12Stemwedel, Lydia J3 1:04.79

31.14 33.65

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N4 1:09.94

33.16 36.78

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L5 1:10.10

34.43 35.67

HTSC-MN 12Wendlandt, Adley J6 1:10.92

33.69 37.23

WARS-MN 12Wallestad, Marin J7 1:11.34

15.55 55.79

WARS-MN 11Newberg, Kinley V8 1:13.40

36.44 36.96

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L9 1:13.49

36.59 36.90

WASC-SD 12Wellnitz, Jada Leigh J10 1:13.73

36.26 37.47

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G11 1:16.60

37.03 39.57
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(#23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free)

SSC-SD 12Brown, Alex J12 1:16.61

36.25 40.36

WASC-SD 12Korth, Adrienne M13 1:17.87

37.01 40.86

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N14 1:23.62

39.70 43.92

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M15 1:24.77

42.31 42.46

HTSC-MN 11Rudebusch, Julia M16 1:27.62

41.25 46.37

WARS-MN 11Fernelius, Alaina A17 1:33.65

44.07 49.58

WASC-SD 12Mack, Ashlynn J18 1:35.50

44.59 50.91

WASC-SD 11Zirbel, Lily G19 1:37.15

46.79 50.36

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S20 1:38.76

47.67 51.09

HTSC-MN 11Witte, Maggie R21 1:39.80

44.60 55.20

WASC-SD 11Hanson, Elise M22 1:42.38

48.10 54.28

WASC-SD 11Johnson, Norah J23 1:48.77

47.06 1:01.71

 
#23  Boys 6&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  6Gerrish, Allen G1 3:48.69

1:08.28 2:40.41

 
#23  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  8Bass, Crosby N1 1:33.60

43.57 50.03

WASC-SD  8Kasparek, Kegan R2 1:35.91

43.43 52.48

WARS-MN  7Newberg, Jorgen B3 1:44.26

48.83 55.43

WASC-SD  7Kreutner, Lee J4 1:49.14

52.93 56.21

HTSC-MN  8Koehnen, Broden E5 1:51.04

51.28 59.76

SSC-SD  8Zahnow, Logan J6 2:00.97

56.44 1:04.53

HTSC-MN  8Jennissen, Anders F7 2:03.59

55.50 1:08.09

WASC-SD  7Johnson, Rob R8 2:13.97

58.58 1:15.39

WASC-SD  8Rieffenberger, William A9 2:22.07

1:13.17 1:08.90

WASC-SD  8Gaikowski, Harris J10 2:28.45

1:11.56 1:16.89

 
#23  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J1 1:16.25

36.94 39.31

HTSC-MN  9Yerks, Kyrin L2 1:17.59

37.67 39.92

WARS-MN 10Heinen, Manny A3 1:25.27

40.03 45.24

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D4 1:27.98

41.34 46.64

HTSC-MN  9Witte, Patrick R5 1:40.46

47.04 53.42

WASC-SD  9Feininger, Cayson B6 1:40.59

49.13 51.46

HTSC-MN 10Miller, Jimmy L7 1:43.97

49.64 54.33

HTSC-MN  9Wendlandt, Walker S8 1:52.79

55.34 57.45

MASC-SD 10Miller, Colten L9 1:58.13

55.05 1:03.08

WASC-SD  9Kahnke, Ellis L10 2:02.74

56.00 1:06.74

MASC-SD  9Van Dyke, Tristin E11 2:03.06

53.87 1:09.19

HTSC-MN 10Hollatz, Luke M12 2:10.33

1:02.56 1:07.77

MASC-SD  9Muller, Gavin R13 3:11.00

1:26.80 1:44.20

 
#23  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 12Dexter, Logan L1 1:08.34

33.20 35.14

SCH-MW 12Saucedo, Jackson M2 1:08.81

33.28 35.53

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M3 1:13.33

35.28 38.05

WASC-SD 12Brownlee, Levi J4 1:15.81

37.28 38.53

WASC-SD 12McGillivary, Graysn A5 1:16.37

37.31 39.06

WASC-SD 12Antoine, Marshall L6 1:18.73

WASC-SD 11McAreavey, Ian J7 1:20.07

38.61 41.46

WASC-SD 11Bertsch, Mike L8 1:25.95

40.69 45.26

WARS-MN 12Schueler, Abbott N9 1:30.43

42.62 47.81

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S10 1:31.60

41.72 49.88

WASC-SD 11Gossen, Andan L11 1:31.91

43.64 48.27

WASC-SD 12Kasparek, Dylan A12 1:52.10

54.19 57.91

 
#24  Girls 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 10Byer, Lainey M1 8:14.07

41.33 48.88 51.7250.47

51.54 52.74 50.61 51.96

48.97 45.85

WASC-SD 10Foreman, Kiya N2 8:42.17

41.61 50.17 52.3553.62

54.91 55.66 56.14 53.40

54.97 49.34

WASC-SD 10Barthel, Briar A3 10:13.20

51.27 1:01.48 1:03.891:01.68

1:04.09 1:05.55 1:04.45 1:01.63

1:02.83 56.33

 
#24  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SSC-SD 12Pelz, Finn A1 6:11.56

33.94 37.41 38.9939.21

38.49 38.12 38.20 36.72

36.62 33.86

WASC-SD 12Stemwedel, Lydia J2 6:17.63

34.18 37.44 38.6038.61

38.93 37.96 38.58 38.47

38.10 36.76

WARS-MN 11Javaherian, Hannah I3 6:32.84

34.28 37.69 39.6039.15

40.20 41.34 41.75 41.30

39.85 37.68

WASC-SD 11Makens, Joanie J4 6:55.91

35.28 40.67 42.4041.81

43.69 42.94 43.49 43.46

43.06 39.11

WASC-SD 11Peterson, Zoey J5 7:07.02

38.03 43.95 44.0143.60

44.33 43.41 43.31 43.80

41.38 41.20

YST-SD 11Gurney, Izzy N6 7:08.52

36.09 42.50 43.8044.11

44.70 44.37 44.89 44.45

42.58 41.03

WASC-SD 12Stangl, Rylie L7 7:10.00

36.46 41.26 43.5843.36

45.42 45.44 45.70 44.32

43.45 41.01

WASC-SD 12Stavig, Mackenzie L8 7:16.14

40.22 42.93 44.5544.69

44.61 44.86

44.41 39.37

WASC-SD 11Hopper, Evelyn G9 7:22.07

40.14 44.73 46.2246.26

46.00 46.35 46.40 44.75

42.74 38.48

WASC-SD 11McNames, Emma N10 7:32.18

41.60 44.82 46.8746.38

46.46 47.69 46.48 46.47

44.89 40.52
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(#24  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free)

WASC-SD 12Weber, Jaelynn M11 7:58.54

43.63 48.09 49.9848.34

50.19 49.45 48.50 49.50

48.74 42.12

WASC-SD 12Reidburn, Averi L12 8:05.66

39.93 46.03 50.2949.07

50.25 52.01 50.67 49.78

50.05 47.58

HTSC-MN 11Sakamoto, Maya N13 8:12.83

40.39 47.41 49.2449.72

52.10 50.60 54.11 51.22

50.91 47.13

WASC-SD 12Thorson, Emily S14 9:26.09

48.70 53.68 58.5059.01

58.88 59.50 56.76 58.78

57.81 54.47

 
#24  Boys 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HTSC-MN  9Yerks, Kyrin L1 7:31.29

41.56 46.76 47.1244.51

46.48 47.67 46.76 45.07

45.71 39.65

WASC-SD  9Brewster, Auggie J2 7:35.69

39.47 45.90 45.7445.53

47.00 43.79

44.88 43.68

WASC-SD 10Steffen, Ryan R3 7:50.67

47.4847.13

48.97 48.55

49.15 40.60

WASC-SD  9Schaack, Kru M4 8:11.06

39.73 46.81 50.0449.92

50.79 53.31 53.69 50.82

50.39 45.56

WASC-SD  9Kreutner, Jack D5 8:53.16

44.88

56.01 54.29

53.72 47.88

 
#24  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 11Ahmann, Jackson C1 6:36.25

34.48 38.75 39.7239.83

40.37 40.47 41.44 41.63

41.44 38.12

WASC-SD 12Kunkel, Garrett M2 6:53.41

35.30 40.05 42.2241.38

43.73 43.41 42.87 43.45

42.19 38.81

WASC-SD 12Dexter, Logan L3 7:01.62

36.45 41.70 42.0942.21

45.93 44.52 44.18 43.61

41.45 39.48

WASC-SD 12Wookey, Mason M4 7:24.50

37.40 44.49 46.8246.41

46.96 46.00 46.61 45.23

43.46 41.12

WASC-SD 11Constant, Riley J5 7:24.92

39.75 44.58 45.7846.04

47.28 45.81 46.57 45.64

46.81 36.66

HTSC-MN 12Jennissen, Ivan J6 7:25.99

39.34 45.57 46.12

45.28 45.61 44.82

44.40 40.90

WASC-SD 11Boettcher, Nolan R7 7:26.19

38.86 44.90 45.1846.21

46.77 47.79 46.11 45.70

45.13 39.54

WASC-SD 12Muller, Kole M8 7:31.86

39.54 45.01 45.6945.76

46.09 45.55 46.72 47.50

46.00 44.00

WASC-SD 11Hauck, Z S9 9:02.82

43.23 51.54 56.1956.97

57.00 57.86 56.07 57.00

55.55 51.41

 
#25  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Greenman, Dana D1 2:36.03

34.57 38.02 34.5748.87

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N2 2:47.73

35.63 42.33 38.6851.09

MASC-SD 13Maxwell, Sienna G3 2:48.73

33.86 42.87 37.6054.40

SSC-SD 13Larsen, Hailey J4 2:58.85

38.23 48.13 37.3055.19

WARS-MN 14Marker, Laila P5 3:06.63

43.36 48.47 40.6854.12

WASC-SD 14Meidinger, Harper A6 3:08.66

44.17 47.45 41.9955.05

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M7 3:15.01

45.71 48.89 40.4259.99

YST-SD 13Engel, Claire M8 3:17.95

48.92 49.43 40.7158.89

 
#25  Women 15-16 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J1 2:32.49

30.74 39.76 34.6147.38

WASC-SD 16Greve, Hannah K2 2:36.80

33.68 39.10 35.9448.08

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B3 2:39.16

32.83 41.54 35.9148.88

MASC-SD 16Bates, Addison C4 2:40.99

34.42 43.14 38.3245.11

MASC-SD 15Maxwell, Delilah G5 2:56.64

38.69 43.80 39.3054.85

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R6 3:13.81

45.18 46.40 42.6059.63

 
#25  Women 17-19 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Storm, Madelynne B1 2:18.83

29.25 36.67 33.4039.51

WASC-SD 18Highman, Abigail X2 2:33.23

32.86 40.47 34.8945.01

WASC-SD 17Langerock, Camryn G3 2:36.79

31.99 40.80 38.3045.70

WASC-SD 17McAreavey, Paige A4 2:53.68

38.98 44.57 39.7750.36

MASC-SD 17Siepka, sky R5 3:39.67

44.79 52.52 51.861:10.50

 
#25  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O1 2:45.47

36.19 40.87 37.5250.89

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K2 3:25.02

45.17 58.26 46.3955.20

 
#25  Men 15-16 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Kasparek, Jason D1 2:08.93

26.37 32.98 29.8739.71

 
#25  Men 17-19 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18Zink, Kaden R1 2:07.15

27.42 31.87 28.6639.20

WASC-SD 17Makens, Isaiah A2 2:24.33

29.82 36.92 35.2342.36

 
#26  Men 15-16 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 16Hendricks, Simon D1 2:03.80

27.03 31.73 33.1831.86

 
#27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Greenman, Dana D1 1:08.60

33.25 35.35

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N2 1:17.29

37.23 40.06

SSC-SD 13Larsen, Hailey J3 1:27.26

40.34 46.92

WASC-SD 14Meidinger, Harper A4 1:29.01

43.96 45.05

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M5 1:30.81

45.57 45.24

 
#27  Women 15-16 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Boettcher, Elsie J1 1:02.34

30.37 31.97

WASC-SD 16Falak, McKenna J2 1:07.60

32.55 35.05

WASC-SD 15Byer, Leila M3 1:08.55

33.94 34.61
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2023 SD WASC Optimist Swim Meet - 1/14/2023 to 1/15/2023

Results
(#27  Women 15-16 100 Yard Back)

WASC-SD 16Greve, Hannah K4 1:14.39

36.51 37.88

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B5 1:15.44

38.09 37.35

 
#27  Women 17-19 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Storm, Madelynne B1 1:06.78

32.80 33.98

WASC-SD 17Brist, Emma S2 1:14.31

35.98 38.33

WASC-SD 18Cyrus, Madison E3 1:15.83

37.16 38.67

WASC-SD 17McAreavey, Paige A4 1:21.71

39.32 42.39

 
#27  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O1 1:12.88

36.26 36.62

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K2 1:49.46

54.97 54.49

 
#27  Men 15-16 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15McGillivary, Haydn A1 59.39

29.40 29.99

WASC-SD 15Hoftiezer, Parker T2 59.90

29.25 30.65

WASC-SD 15Kasparek, Jason D3 1:04.81

31.23 33.58

WASC-SD 16Brownlee, Kuper R4 1:35.37

43.70 51.67

 
#27  Men 17-19 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18DiCarlo, Talon D1 57.12

28.54 28.58

WASC-SD 17Makens, Isaiah A2 1:12.70

35.99 36.71

 
#28  Women 15-16 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASC-SD 16Bates, Addison C1 2:50.34

38.48 43.70 43.3944.77

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B2 3:06.85

42.27 47.20 48.3349.05

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R3 3:48.75

50.13 56.65 1:01.161:00.81

 
#28  Women 17-19 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18Highman, Abigail X1 2:53.86

38.79 44.16 44.3846.53

WASC-SD 17Langerock, Camryn G2 2:56.27

39.50 44.58 45.8346.36

WASC-SD 17Brist, Emma S3 3:10.97

42.62 47.58 50.1750.60

 
#28  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCH-MW 14Hulst, Brennan1 2:47.35

36.23 44.56 42.2344.33

 
#28  Men 15-16 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 16Hendricks, Simon D1 2:29.78

33.75 38.35 38.3439.34

MASC-SD 15Jencks, Ryan J2 2:35.38

33.27 38.59 42.0441.48

 
#29  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 14Greenman, Dana D1 1:00.68

29.24 31.44

MASC-SD 13Maxwell, Sienna G2 1:03.48

30.91 32.57

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N3 1:06.32

32.08 34.24

WARS-MN 14Marker, Laila P4 1:14.76

36.45 38.31

WASC-SD 14Meidinger, Harper A5 1:16.68

36.81 39.87

MASC-SD 13Mackert, JayLynn M6 1:18.44

37.39 41.05

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M7 1:19.03

38.49 40.54

YST-SD 13Engel, Claire M8 1:19.20

38.70 40.50

WARS-MN 14Miedema, Chloe A9 1:50.30

49.58 1:00.72

 
#29  Women 15-16 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Boettcher, Elsie J1 56.82

27.57 29.25

WASC-SD 15Byer, Leila M2 58.62

28.34 30.28

WASC-SD 16Falak, McKenna J3 1:01.14

29.70 31.44

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J4 1:01.27

29.01 32.26

MASC-SD 16Bates, Addison C5 1:04.47

30.80 33.67

WASC-SD 16Greve, Hannah K6 1:04.99

30.90 34.09

MASC-SD 15Maxwell, Delilah G7 1:10.25

33.34 36.91

YST-SD 15Gurney, Liza R8 1:14.92

35.64 39.28

WARS-MN 15Fisk, Lydia9 2:34.91

1:04.48 1:30.43

 
#29  Women 17-19 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 17Storm, Madelynne B1 57.18

27.67 29.51

YST-SD 17Frank, Savannah R2 1:02.89

29.95 32.94

WASC-SD 18Cyrus, Madison E3 1:04.34

30.68 33.66

WASC-SD 17Langerock, Camryn G4 1:06.51

31.81 34.70

WASC-SD 17Brist, Emma S5 1:06.54

31.39 35.15

WASC-SD 18Highman, Abigail X6 1:08.51

32.77 35.74

WASC-SD 17McAreavey, Paige A7 1:10.00

32.88 37.12

MASC-SD 17Siepka, sky R8 1:25.70

40.84 44.86

 
#29  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O1 1:02.84

30.45 32.39

WASC-SD 13McAreavey, Jay M2 1:04.88

31.51 33.37

SCH-MW 14Hulst, Brennan3 1:07.24

30.99 36.25

WASC-SD 14Peterson, Korbin K4 1:16.82

38.28 38.54

 
#29  Men 15-16 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Kasparek, Jason D1 51.40

24.98 26.42

WASC-SD 15McGillivary, Haydn A2 53.34

26.09 27.25

MASC-SD 15Jencks, Ryan J3 58.95

28.20 30.75

WASC-SD 16Brownlee, Kuper R4 1:06.31

32.81 33.50

 
#29  Men 17-19 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18Zink, Kaden R1 50.10

24.50 25.60

WASC-SD 18DiCarlo, Talon D2 52.70

25.31 27.39

WASC-SD 17Makens, Isaiah A3 58.66

28.19 30.47

 
#30  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MASC-SD 13Maxwell, Sienna G1 6:34.93

33.62 37.30 38.9138.68

40.58 41.53 42.26 41.96

41.08 39.01
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2023 SD WASC Optimist Swim Meet - 1/14/2023 to 1/15/2023

Results
(#30  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Free)

SSC-SD 13Larsen, Hailey J2 6:38.56

33.14 37.76 39.9639.08

40.39 42.04 41.52 41.75

41.55 41.37

WASC-SD 14Blue Dog, Darcy N3 6:41.18

34.02 38.25 40.2839.41

41.25 41.05 41.93 41.86

42.16 40.97

WASC-SD 13Pederson, Daja M4 7:30.39

41.38 45.04 46.1543.67

45.66 46.49 45.57 45.55

47.10 43.78

MASC-SD 13Mackert, JayLynn M5 7:37.48

40.25 44.69 47.3646.13

46.96 47.53 46.33 47.23

46.60 44.40

 
#30  Women 15-16 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 15Byer, Leila M1 5:51.17

31.15 33.81 35.4234.86

35.75 35.81 36.29 35.99

36.43 35.66

WASC-SD 16Falak, McKenna J2 5:53.15

30.55 34.30 36.6135.87

36.48 36.44 36.38 36.23

35.94 34.35

WARS-MN 16Schueler, Aubrey J3 6:14.27

31.74 36.63 37.9837.32

38.50 38.88 38.91 39.05

38.18 37.08

WASC-SD 15Peterson, Sara B4 6:16.82

33.61 38.60 39.0638.98

39.15 39.27 38.14 37.24

37.76 35.01

 
#30  Women 17-19 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

YST-SD 17Frank, Savannah R1 6:22.91

32.39 35.68 38.1437.55

39.26 40.08 40.95 40.43

40.48 37.95

 
#30  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 13McAreavey, Jay M1 5:54.10

33.30 36.23 36.1735.75

35.97 36.31 36.58 35.72

35.08 32.99

WASC-SD 13Bass, Thomas O2 6:57.71

36.49 41.23 43.2643.44

43.96 43.82 43.05 43.46

42.00 37.00

 
#30  Men 17-19 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WASC-SD 18Zink, Kaden R1 4:58.76

26.74 28.90 29.9529.42

30.09 30.48 31.10 31.11

31.03 29.94


